United Way of the Greater Lehigh Valley
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UNITED WAY ENVISIONS

COMMUNITIES

SN S WHERE EVERY PERSON

AND EVERY PERSON

THRIVES.




UNITED WAY FIGHTS FOR THE

HEALTH, SAFETY AND EDUCA

OF EVERY PERSON IN THE GREATER LEHIGH VAI.I.EY

COLLECTIVE IMPACT INACTION =~

Age-Friendly Lehigh Valley
Building an inclusive community for people of all ages ~—

Allentown Freedom Schools Partnership
Empowering youth through summer literacy and cultural enrichment

AmeriCorps
Expanding collective impact to address critical concerns

Bank On Allentown
Ensuring everyone has access to safe and affordable financial services

Challenge 5 Attendance Coalition e —
Keeping students engaged in learning =

Fund for Racial Justice and Equity : o -
Investing in community-led solutions to systemic racism = i ’ﬁ

Leader in Me

Empowering students, teachers and families to be life- ready learnersz
ﬁb.

Lehigh Valley Community Schools Network
Supporting students’ needs and academic success

Lehigh Valley Early Childhood Coalition
Increasing school readiness I <

Lehigh Valley Food Policy Council
Increasing access to nutritious food

Lehigh Valley Reads
Ensuring all students can read on grade level

Lehigh Valley Regional Homeless Advisory Board
Preventing homelessness 3

Lehigh Valley Summer Learning Coalition
Increasing access to high-quality summer learning

Public Policy and Advocacy Committee : :
Advocating for a healthy community through legislative Changg'..__) .

Resilient Lehigh Valley - s
Building resilient youth through trauma-informed and culturally=s==== eyt
responsive systems and community s



United Way of the Greater Lehigh Valley

* TOTAL COMMUNITY INVEST

S
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MENT: $21,058,688
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Food Access Healthy Aging
$507,529 $757,055

T ey Increasing access Helping 3,000+ -

R, A to healthy food for older adults stay N

29,300+ people safe and healthy P o :
. e 3
§ ::; -
Education Emergency =
$6,415,915 .
Supporting success SerVIces
for 29,400+ students $1'184'0,56
and families Connecting
20,000+ people to
housing and crisis
resources
e, Community Carbon County
‘ Capacity Building $219,274
S $427,077 Investing in
T Developing a education,
stable, equitable food, housing
o S and strong and wellness
;f-"m’i nonprofit sector programs el

fo: ¥

Community Mobilization Donor Designations
and Org. Support $7,880,000
$3,667,782 Direct support to
Mobilizing the region 1,334 human service
around a shared vision for agencies .«r'

a strong future



EDUCATION et atooncs $6.415.15

Connection to Critical Basic Needs

Family Connection of Easton Family Support/Case Management $50,000
Lehigh County South Mountain Middle School Case Management $21,250
Slater Family Network Family Casework $45,000

Direct Essential Services
Early Childhood Development and Education

Community Services for Children, Inc. Literacy-Focused Preschool $50,000
Greater Valley YMCA Early Childhood Program $20,000
Lehigh Valley Childrens Centers, Inc. First Steps to Readiness $100,000
Maria Veras Family Daycare Childcare Services - EITC $46,000
St. Luke's University Health Network Donegan Youth Succeeding in School $57,000
The Volunteers of America Children's Center Starting Strong Early Learning $108,000
Third Street Alliance for Women & Children The Learning Center Scholarship Fund $50,000
Visiting Nurse Association of St. Luke’s Nurse-Family Partnership $80,000
Positive Youth Development

Boy Scouts - Minsi Trails Council Scoutreach $25,000
Community Bike Works Junior Earn a Bike $25,000
Girl Scouts of Eastern Pennsylvania, Inc. Troops and Camp $25,000
Pinebrook Family Answers Making the Grade $148,000
ProJeCt of Easton, Inc. Women United - Family Literacy $25,000
The Literacy Center Women United - Peer Mentoring Immigrant Professionals $25,000
Valley Youth House Attendance Support Counseling $83,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Lehigh Valley Middle School Mentoring $20,000
Boys and Girls Club of Allentown Make Your M.A.R.K. $50,000
Center for Humanistic Change, Inc. Crossroads K-5th Grade $60,800
Center for Humanistic Change, Inc. Project SUCCESS 6th-8th Grade $37,180
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA Case Management Supports $100,000
Community Bike Works Earn a Bike $25,000
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Diakon Child, Family and Community Ministries
Family Connection of Easton

Lehigh University

Lehigh Valley Childrens Centers, Inc.
Pinebrook Family Answers
Pinebrook Family Answers
Pinebrook Family Answers

Resilient Lehigh Valley

Shanthi Project

TeenWorks Grants

Valley Youth House

Wildlands Conservancy

Girls on the Run of the Lehigh Valley

Parent Child Home Program
Trauma-Informed Care

Mental Health Consulting and Training
School-Based Behavioral Health
School-Based Behavioral Health - Bangor
Unconditional Child Care Case-Based
Handle With Care

Mindfulness Programming

TeenWorks Community Improvement Projects
School Based Cognitive Behavioral Therapy
Wild About Learning

$20,000
$60,000
$35,244
$73,000
$150,000
$75,000
$70,000
$16,837
$20,000
$15,000
$238,000
$25,000

Collective Impact and Systems Change
Community Schools
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA

Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Lehigh University

Lehigh University

Lehigh University

Moravian University

Northampton Community College

St. Luke's University Health Network
St. Luke's University Health Network
UWGLV/Allentown School District

**includes pay direct

Sheridan Elementary School

Brigadier General Anna Mae Hays Elementary School

Central Elementary School

Cheston Elementary School

Lincoln Elementary School

Northeast Middle School

South Mountain Middle School

Paxinosa Elementary School

Roosevelt Elementary School

Union Terrace Elementary School
Washington Elementary School
Teenworks: Roosevelt Elementary School
Women United: Central Elementary School
Broughal Middle School

Donegan Elementary School

Fountain Hill Elementary School

William Penn Elementary School

Bangor Area School District

Marvine Elementary School

Francis D. Raub Middle School

Full Service Community Schools Federal Grant

$55,000
$60,000
$55,000
$50,000
$40,000
$75,000
$50,000
$50,000
$40,000
$60,000
$60,000
$10,000
$30,000
§75,786 **
$155,000 **
$65,000
$50,518 **
$40,000 **
$56,075
$56,075
$379,674



EDUCATION ..

Collective Impact and Systems Change (cont)
Boys and Girls Club of Bethlehem

Boys and Girls Club of Easton

Capacity Building

Family Connection of Easton

Franklin Covey

Lehigh Valley Reads

New Bethany Ministries

Promise Neighborhoods of the Lehigh Valley
Promise Neighborhoods of the Lehigh Valley
Valley-wide Coordination

Women United Grants

Education Impact Services

total atocatea: 0,419,315

Community Mobilization

Community Mobilization

Data Capacity with Partners

Kindergarten Transition

Leader in Me

Grade Level Reading Campaign - Together for Students
Tenant Navigation in Community Schools
Micro-grants Pilot

Community Leadership Development

Education

Women United Signature Projects

$50,000
$31,000
$54,000
$25,000
$229,000
$242,827
$30,000
$50,000
$75,000
$§70,736
$80,000
$1,890,913



EMERGENCY

SERVICES

Connecting to Critical Basic Needs

United Way of Lancaster

Direct Essential Services

Totatalocstea: 9y 104,090

PA 211

$50,000

Disaster Relief and Crisis Support
American Red Cross of Pennsylvania Rivers

Crime Victims Council of the Lehigh Valley, Inc.
North Penn Legal Services, Inc.

ProJeCt of Easton, Inc.

Turning Point of Lehigh Valley, Inc.

Emergency Food Services
Catholic Charities Diocese of Allentown

Lehigh Conference of Churches
New Bethany Ministries

Housing and Shelter Services
Community Action Lehigh Valley

Lehigh Valley Regional Homeless Advisory Board
New Bethany Ministries

Safe Harbor Easton

The Salvation Army of the Lehigh Valley

Third Street Alliance for Women & Children

Turning Point of Lehigh Valley, Inc.

Valley Youth House

Victory House of Lehigh Valley

Disaster Relief

Rape Crisis and Support

HELP Project (Help for Emergency Legal Problems)
Assist

Support Services Survivors of Domestic Violence

Soup Kitchen
Allentown Ecumenical Soup Kitchen

Mollard Hospitality Meal Center

Sixth Street Shelter

PHARE Grant

Women United: Women and Children in Transition
Easton Shelter Program

Hospitality House

Shelter Program

Shelter Survivors of Domestic Violence

Lehigh Valley Shelter

Shelter Services

$65,000
$50,000
$30,000
$30,000
$55,000

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

$20,000
$178,571
$20,000
$20,000
$50,000
$45,000
$30,000
$50,000
$40,000

Collective Impact and Systems Change
Third Street Alliance for Women & Children

Valley-wide Coordination

Emergency Services Impact Services

Lehigh Valley Regional Homeless Advisory Board

Emergency Services

$20,000
$15,150
$355,335
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HEALTHY AGING s $T51,055

Agency Program 2021-22 Funding
Catholic Charities Diocese of Allentown Case Management/Gatekeepers $60,000
Jewish Family Service of the Lehigh Valley Community Connections Program $20,000
Pinebrook Family Answers HOMECARE $70,000

Direct Essential Services

Diabetes Prevention

Greater Valley YMCA Diabetes Fitness Program $25,000
Greater Valley YMCA SilverSneakers Program $20,000
Lehigh Valley Active Life Get Moving and Live Better $20,000
Food Access

Meals on Wheels of the Greater Lehigh Valley Meal Delivery $80,000
Meals on Wheels of the Greater Lehigh Valley Grocery Shopping Services $40,000
Social Connectedness

Casa Guadalupe Center Jesus Ramos Senior Program $25,000
Hispanic Center Lehigh Valley Basilio Huertas Senior Center $25,000
YWCA of Bethlehem Adult Day Services Center $20,000
Transportation

ShareCare Faith in Action Transportation Program $25,000
Sights for Hope Escorted Transportation for Seniors with Vision Loss $26,000
Lehigh Valley Research Consortium Population Research $17,613
Valley-wide Coordination Healthy Aging $30,250
YWCA of Bethlehem Backbone Support $26,000

Healthy Aging Impact Services $227,192

[e¢]



F00D ACCESS

Nutrition Education
Boys and Girls Club of Easton

Community Action Lehigh Valley

Food Pantries
Easton Area Neighborhood Center

Hispanic Center Lehigh Valley

Lehigh Carbon Community College Foundation
New Bethany Ministries

Northeast Community Center

ProJeCt of Easton, Inc.

Slater Family Network

The Salvation Army of the Lehigh Valley

The Salvation Army of the Lehigh Valley

Food Access
Kellyn Foundation and Buy Fresh Buy Local

Meals on Wheels of the Greater Lehigh Valley

Community Action Lehigh Valley
Valley-wide Coordination

Food Access Impact Services

COMMUNITY

CAPACITY BUILDING

Closing the Equity Gap

The Fund for Racial Justice and Equity
Volunteer Center of the Lehigh Valley

Totel Alocares: 9901029

Healthy Habits Partnership

Second Harvest Share our Strength Cooking Matters

Food Pantry

Food Pantry

Allentown Site Food Pantry

Food Pantry

Food Pantry

Food Pantry

Emergency Pantry and Back Pack Program
Allentown Corps Food Pantry

Pen Argyl Corps Food Pantry

Healthy Neighborhood Immersion

Better Fresh Project

Lehigh Valley Food Policy Council

Food Access

$22,500
$40,000

$10,000
$20,000
$10,000
$20,000
$10,000
$20,000
$10,000
$20,000
$20,000

$60,000
$20,000

$65,000
$7,720
$152,309

rotatatccates: SALT,0T1

Equity-Centered Grant Program
BIPOC Leadership Development
Volunteer and Nonprofit Capacity Building

$127,000
$250,077
$50,000



CARBON COUNTY “~se85="" soaan

Agency Program 2021-22 Funding

Supports for Older Adults and Persons with Disabilities

Bradbury-Sullivan LGBT Community Center LGBTQ+ Competency Training $3,000
ShareCare Faith in Action Transportation and Visitation Program $2,500
Turn To Us, Inc. Autism Support $6,000
Early Learning and School Aged Education Supports

CarbonCorps PennServe $90,771
Lehigh Carbon Community College Foundation SHINE Summer Camps $4,500
Lehighton Area School District Attendance Program $2,000
Penn-Kidder Ministerium After School Program $2,500
St_. Luke's University Health Network - Adopt a School Program at_ $5,000
Miners Campus Panther Valley School District '

Access to Basic Needs Services (Food/Housing)

Carbon County Action Committee

for Human Services Emergency Housing and Essential Needs $2,500

Emergency Shelter and/or Transitional Housing

Domestic Violence Service Center, Inc. for Domestic Violence Victims $6,100
Family Promise of Carbon County Family Promise Emergency Shelter for Families $2,500
Meals on Wheels of the Greater Lehigh Valley Meal Delivery $2,500
Pocono Mountains United Way Egr:;éezigejznizz/écc)eostupport - $11,000
Raising the House Blaine House Backpack Program $3,000
Summit Hill Heritage Center Healthy Food $2,500
Mental Health and Wellness

g]? Phceegfgngﬁe%?g?n\;gﬁ@/ Carbon County Program Expansion $3,000
Pinebrook Family Answers Ezz;\r/witnr?/ gfgéfa%ogﬁ)\rﬁgﬂes;ve, Regioe] $5,000
Innovation Fund

Innovation Fund Community Innovation Grants $2,400
Collective Impact and Systems Change

Carbon County Impact Services $62,503

10



UNITED WAY PARTNER AGENCIES

Allentown Rescue Mission, Inc.

Allentown School District

Allentown School District Foundation
American Red Cross of Pennsylvania Rivers
The Arc of Lehigh & Northampton Counties
ArtsQuest

Benefits Data Trust

Bethlehem Area Public Library

Bethlehem Area School District

Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Lehigh Valley
Boy Scouts of America - Minsi Trails Council
Boys & Girls Club of Allentown

Boys & Girls Club of Bethlehem

Boys & Girls Club of Easton

Bradbury-Sullivan LGBT Center

Burn Prevention Foundation

Cancer Support Community Greater Lehigh Valley
Carbon County Action Committee for Human Service
Casa Guadalupe Center

Catholic Charities Diocese of Allentown
Catholic Social Services, Inc. Diocese of Scranton
Center for Humanistic Change

Civic Theatre of Allentown

Cohesion Network

Communities In Schools of Eastern PA
Community Action Lehigh Valley

Community Bike Works

Community Services for Children, Inc.

Crime Victims Council of the Lehigh Valley, Inc.
Da Vinci Science Center

Diakon Lutheran Social Ministries

Domestic Violence Service Center

Easterseals Eastern Pennsylvania

Easton Area Community Center

Easton Area Neighborhood Center, Inc.

Easton Area School District

Equi-librium, Inc.

Family Connection of Easton, Inc.

Family Promise of Carbon County

Franklin Covey

Girl Scouts of Eastern Pennsylvania, Inc.

Good Shepherd Rehabilitation Network
Goodwill Keystone Area

Grace Community Church/ Panther Valley Food Pantry
Greater Valley YMCA

Habitat for Humanity of the Lehigh Valley
Haven House

Hispanic Center Lehigh Valley

Jewish Community Center of Lehigh Valley
Jewish Family Service of the Lehigh Valley
Kellyn Foundation

Laughing At My Nightmare, Inc.

Lehigh Carbon Community College Foundation

Lehigh Conference of Churches

Lehigh University

Lehigh Valley Active Life

Lehigh Valley Center for Independent Living, Inc.
Lehigh Valley Children's Centers, Inc.
Lehigh Valley Zoological Society
Lehighton Area School District

Meals on Wheels of the Greater Lehigh Valley
Mikayla's Voice

Miller-Keystone Blood Center

Moravian University

Mosser Village Family Center, Inc.

New Bethany Ministries

North Penn Legal Services, Inc.
Northampton Community College
Northeast Community Center

Nurture Nature Center

Parkland CARES Food Pantry

Penn State Extension

Penn-Kidder Ministerium

Phoebe Ministries, Inc.

Pinebrook Family Answers

ProJeCt of Easton, Inc.

Promise Neighborhoods of the Lehigh Valley
Raising the House

Resources for Human Development
Ripple Community, Inc.

Safe Harbor

Shanthi Project

ShareCare Faith in Action

Sights for Hope

Slater Family Network

St. Luke's University Health Network

St. Luke's Miners Memorial Hospital
Summit Hill Heritage Center

The Literacy Center

The Salvation Army of the Lehigh Valley
The Volunteer Center of the Lehigh Valley
The Volunteers of America Children's Center
Third Street Alliance for Women & Children
Touchstone Theatre

Treatment Trends, Inc.

Turn to Us, Inc.

Turning Point of Lehigh Valley, Inc.

Valley Youth House

Via of the Lehigh Valley, Inc.

Victory House of Lehigh Valley

Visiting Nurse Association of St. Luke's
Wildlands Conservancy

Youth Advocate Programs, Inc.

YWCA of Bethlehem
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