









UNITED WAY FIGHTS FOR THE HEALTH, SAFETY AND EDUCATION OF EVERY PERSON IN THE GREATER LEHIGH VALLEY

COLLECTIVE IMPACT IN ACTION

Age-Friendly Lehigh Valley

Building an inclusive community for people of all ages

Allentown Freedom Schools Partnership

Empowering youth through summer literacy and cultural enrichment

AmeriCorps

Expanding collective impact to address critical concerns

Bank On Allentown

Ensuring everyone has access to safe and affordable financial services

Challenge 5 Attendance Coalition

Keeping students engaged in learning

Fund for Racial Justice and Equity

Investing in community-led solutions to systemic racism

Leader in Me

Empowering students, teachers and families to be life-ready learners

Lehigh Valley Community Schools Network

Supporting students' needs and academic success

Lehigh Valley Early Childhood Coalition

Increasing school readiness

Lehigh Valley Food Policy Council

Increasing access to nutritious food

Lehigh Valley Reads

Ensuring all students can read on grade level

Lehigh Valley Regional Homeless Advisory Board

Preventing homelessness

Lehigh Valley Summer Learning Coalition

Increasing access to high-quality summer learning

Public Policy and Advocacy Committee

Advocating for a healthy community through legislative change

Resilient Lehigh Valley

Building resilient youth through trauma-informed and culturallyresponsive systems and community United Way of the Greater Lehigh Valley

TOTAL COMMUNITY INVESTMENT: \$21,058,688

Food Access

\$507,529

Increasing access to healthy food for 29,300+ people

Healthy Aging \$757,055

Helping 3,000+ older adults stay safe and healthy

Education \$6,415,915

Supporting success for 29,400+ students and families

Community Capacity Building \$427,077

Developing a stable, equitable and strong nonprofit sector

Monroe

Carbon

/lkill Northampto

Lehigh

Community Mobilization and Org. Support \$3,667,782

Mobilizing the region around a shared vision for a strong future

Donor Designations \$7,880,000

Direct support to 1,334 human service agencies

Emergency Services

\$1,184,056

Connecting 20,000+ people to housing and crisis resources

Carbon County \$219,274

Investing in education, food, housing and wellness programs





Agency	Program	2021-22 Funding
Connection to Critical Basic Needs		
Family Connection of Easton	Family Support/Case Management	\$50,000
Lehigh County	South Mountain Middle School Case Management	\$21,250
Slater Family Network	Family Casework	\$45,000
Direct Essential Services		
Early Childhood Development and Education		
Community Services for Children, Inc.	Literacy-Focused Preschool	\$50,000
Greater Valley YMCA	Early Childhood Program	\$20,000
Lehigh Valley Childrens Centers, Inc.	First Steps to Readiness	\$100,000
Maria Veras Family Daycare	Childcare Services - EITC	\$46,000
St. Luke's University Health Network	Donegan Youth Succeeding in School	\$57,000
The Volunteers of America Children's Center	Starting Strong Early Learning	\$108,000
Third Street Alliance for Women & Children	The Learning Center Scholarship Fund	\$50,000
Visiting Nurse Association of St. Luke's	Nurse-Family Partnership	\$80,000
Positive Youth Development		
Boy Scouts - Minsi Trails Council	Scoutreach	\$25,000
Community Bike Works	Junior Earn a Bike	\$25,000
Girl Scouts of Eastern Pennsylvania, Inc.	Troops and Camp	\$25,000
Pinebrook Family Answers	Making the Grade	\$148,000
ProJeCt of Easton, Inc.	Women United - Family Literacy	\$25,000
The Literacy Center	Women United - Peer Mentoring Immigrant Professionals	\$25,000
Valley Youth House	Attendance Support Counseling	\$83,000
Social-Emotional Wellness, Mental Health and Bel	havioral Health	
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Lehigh Valley	Middle School Mentoring	\$20,000
Boys and Girls Club of Allentown	Make Your M.A.R.K.	\$50,000
Center for Humanistic Change, Inc.	Crossroads K-5th Grade	\$60,800
Center for Humanistic Change, Inc.	Project SUCCESS 6th-8th Grade	\$37,180
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Case Management Supports	\$100,000
Community Bike Works	Earn a Bike	\$25,000

Diakon Child, Family and Community Ministries	Girls on the Run of the Lehigh Valley	\$20,000
Family Connection of Easton	Parent Child Home Program	\$60,000
Lehigh University	Trauma-Informed Care	\$35,244
Lehigh Valley Childrens Centers, Inc.	Mental Health Consulting and Training	\$73,000
Pinebrook Family Answers	School-Based Behavioral Health	\$150,000
Pinebrook Family Answers	School-Based Behavioral Health - Bangor	\$75,000
Pinebrook Family Answers	Unconditional Child Care Case-Based	\$70,000
Resilient Lehigh Valley	Handle With Care	\$16,837
Shanthi Project	Mindfulness Programming	\$20,000
TeenWorks Grants	TeenWorks Community Improvement Projects	\$15,000
Valley Youth House	School Based Cognitive Behavioral Therapy	\$238,000
Wildlands Conservancy	Wild About Learning	\$25,000
Collective Impact and Systems Change		
Community Schools		
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Sheridan Elementary School	\$55,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Brigadier General Anna Mae Hays Elementary School	\$60,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Central Elementary School	\$55,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Cheston Elementary School	\$50,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Lincoln Elementary School	\$40,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Northeast Middle School	\$75,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	South Mountain Middle School	\$50,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Paxinosa Elementary School	\$50,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Roosevelt Elementary School	\$40,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Union Terrace Elementary School	\$60,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Washington Elementary School	\$60,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Teenworks: Roosevelt Elementary School	\$10,000
Communities In Schools of Eastern PA	Women United: Central Elementary School	\$30,000
Lehigh University	Broughal Middle School	\$75,786 **
Lehigh University	Donegan Elementary School	\$155,000 **
Lehigh University	Fountain Hill Elementary School	\$65,000
Moravian University	William Penn Elementary School	\$50,518 **
Northampton Community College	Bangor Area School District	\$40,000 **
St. Luke's University Health Network	Marvine Elementary School	\$56,075
St. Luke's University Health Network	Francis D. Raub Middle School	\$56,075
UWGLV/Allentown School District	Full Service Community Schools Federal Grant	\$379,674



Agency	Program	2021-22 Funding
Collective Impact and Systems Change (cont.)		
Boys and Girls Club of Bethlehem	Community Mobilization	\$50,000
Boys and Girls Club of Easton	Community Mobilization	\$31,000
Capacity Building	Data Capacity with Partners	\$54,000
Family Connection of Easton	Kindergarten Transition	\$25,000
Franklin Covey	Leader in Me	\$229,000
Lehigh Valley Reads	Grade Level Reading Campaign - Together for Students	\$242,827
New Bethany Ministries	Tenant Navigation in Community Schools	\$30,000
Promise Neighborhoods of the Lehigh Valley	Micro-grants Pilot	\$50,000
Promise Neighborhoods of the Lehigh Valley	Community Leadership Development	\$75,000
Valley-wide Coordination	Education	\$70,736
Women United Grants	Women United Signature Projects	\$80,000
Education Impact Services		\$1,890,913



Agency	Program	2021-22 Funding
Connecting to Critical Basic Needs		
United Way of Lancaster	PA 211	\$50,000
Direct Essential Services		
Disaster Relief and Crisis Support		
American Red Cross of Pennsylvania Rivers	Disaster Relief	\$65,000
Crime Victims Council of the Lehigh Valley, Inc.	Rape Crisis and Support	\$50,000
North Penn Legal Services, Inc.	HELP Project (Help for Emergency Legal Problems)	\$30,000
ProJeCt of Easton, Inc.	Assist	\$30,000
Turning Point of Lehigh Valley, Inc.	Support Services Survivors of Domestic Violence	\$55,000
Emergency Food Services		
Catholic Charities Diocese of Allentown	Soup Kitchen	\$20,000
Lehigh Conference of Churches	Allentown Ecumenical Soup Kitchen	\$20,000
New Bethany Ministries	Mollard Hospitality Meal Center	\$20,000
Housing and Shelter Services		
Community Action Lehigh Valley	Sixth Street Shelter	\$20,000
Lehigh Valley Regional Homeless Advisory Board	PHARE Grant	\$178,571
New Bethany Ministries	Women United: Women and Children in Transition	\$20,000
Safe Harbor Easton	Easton Shelter Program	\$20,000
The Salvation Army of the Lehigh Valley	Hospitality House	\$50,000
Third Street Alliance for Women & Children	Shelter Program	\$45,000
Turning Point of Lehigh Valley, Inc.	Shelter Survivors of Domestic Violence	\$30,000
Valley Youth House	Lehigh Valley Shelter	\$50,000
Victory House of Lehigh Valley	Shelter Services	\$40,000
Collective Impact and Systems Change		
Third Street Alliance for Women & Children	Lehigh Valley Regional Homeless Advisory Board	\$20,000
Valley-wide Coordination	Emergency Services	\$15,150
Emergency Services Impact Services		\$355,335



Agency	Program	2021-22 Funding
Connecting to Critical Basic Needs		
Catholic Charities Diocese of Allentown	Case Management/Gatekeepers	\$60,000
Jewish Family Service of the Lehigh Valley	Community Connections Program	\$20,000
Pinebrook Family Answers	HOMECARE	\$70,000
Direct Essential Services		
Diabetes Prevention		
Greater Valley YMCA	Diabetes Fitness Program	\$25,000
Greater Valley YMCA	SilverSneakers Program	\$20,000
Lehigh Valley Active Life	Get Moving and Live Better	\$20,000
Food Access		
Meals on Wheels of the Greater Lehigh Valley	Meal Delivery	\$80,000
Meals on Wheels of the Greater Lehigh Valley	Grocery Shopping Services	\$40,000
Social Connectedness		
Casa Guadalupe Center	Jesus Ramos Senior Program	\$25,000
Hispanic Center Lehigh Valley	Basilio Huertas Senior Center	\$25,000
YWCA of Bethlehem	Adult Day Services Center	\$20,000
Transportation		
ShareCare Faith in Action	Transportation Program	\$25,000
Sights for Hope	Escorted Transportation for Seniors with Vision Loss	\$26,000
Collective Impact and Systems Change		
Lehigh Valley Research Consortium	Population Research	\$17,613
Valley-wide Coordination	Healthy Aging	\$30,250
YWCA of Bethlehem	Backbone Support	\$26,000
Healthy Aging Impact Services		\$227,192



Agency	Program	2021-22 Funding
Direct Essential Services		
Nutrition Education		
Boys and Girls Club of Easton	Healthy Habits Partnership	\$22,500
Community Action Lehigh Valley	Second Harvest Share our Strength Cooking Matters	\$40,000
Food Pantries		
Easton Area Neighborhood Center	Food Pantry	\$10,000
Hispanic Center Lehigh Valley	Food Pantry	\$20,000
Lehigh Carbon Community College Foundation	Allentown Site Food Pantry	\$10,000
New Bethany Ministries	Food Pantry	\$20,000
Northeast Community Center	Food Pantry	\$10,000
ProJeCt of Easton, Inc.	Food Pantry	\$20,000
Slater Family Network	Emergency Pantry and Back Pack Program	\$10,000
The Salvation Army of the Lehigh Valley	Allentown Corps Food Pantry	\$20,000
The Salvation Army of the Lehigh Valley	Pen Argyl Corps Food Pantry	\$20,000
Food Access		
Kellyn Foundation and Buy Fresh Buy Local	Healthy Neighborhood Immersion	\$60,000
Meals on Wheels of the Greater Lehigh Valley	Better Fresh Project	\$20,000
Collective Impact and Systems Change		
Community Action Lehigh Valley	Lehigh Valley Food Policy Council	\$65,000
Valley-wide Coordination	Food Access	\$7,720
Food Access Impact Services		\$152,309



Agency	Program	2021-22 Funding
Closing the Equity Gap	Equity-Centered Grant Program	\$127,000
The Fund for Racial Justice and Equity	BIPOC Leadership Development	\$250,077
Volunteer Center of the Lehigh Valley	Volunteer and Nonprofit Capacity Building	\$50,000



Agency	Program	2021-22 Funding
Supports for Older Adults and Persons with Disabi	lities	
Bradbury-Sullivan LGBT Community Center	LGBTQ+ Competency Training	\$3,000
ShareCare Faith in Action	Transportation and Visitation Program	\$2,500
Turn To Us, Inc.	Autism Support	\$6,000
Early Learning and School Aged Education Support	ts	
CarbonCorps	PennServe	\$90,771
Lehigh Carbon Community College Foundation	SHINE Summer Camps	\$4,500
Lehighton Area School District	Attendance Program	\$2,000
Penn-Kidder Ministerium	After School Program	\$2,500
St. Luke's University Health Network - Miners Campus	Adopt a School Program at Panther Valley School District	\$5,000
Access to Basic Needs Services (Food/Housing)		
Carbon County Action Committee for Human Services	Emergency Housing and Essential Needs	\$2,500
Domestic Violence Service Center, Inc.	Emergency Shelter and/or Transitional Housing for Domestic Violence Victims	\$6,100
Family Promise of Carbon County	Family Promise Emergency Shelter for Families	\$2,500
Meals on Wheels of the Greater Lehigh Valley	Meal Delivery	\$2,500
Pocono Mountains United Way	Homelessness Services Support – PHARE and Home4Good	\$11,000
Raising the House	Blaine House Backpack Program	\$3,000
Summit Hill Heritage Center	Healthy Food	\$2,500
Mental Health and Wellness		
Cancer Support Community of the Greater Lehigh Valley	Carbon County Program Expansion	\$3,000
Pinebrook Family Answers	Leaving Jail: A Comprehensive, Regional Reentry Program for Women	\$5,000
Innovation Fund		
Innovation Fund	Community Innovation Grants	\$2,400
Collective Impact and Systems Change		
Carbon County Impact Services		\$62,503

UNITED WAY PARTNER AGENCIES

Allentown Rescue Mission, Inc. Allentown School District

Allentown School District Foundation

American Red Cross of Pennsylvania Rivers

The Arc of Lehigh & Northampton Counties

ArtsQuest

Benefits Data Trust

Bethlehem Area Public Library Bethlehem Area School District

Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Lehigh Valley Boy Scouts of America - Minsi Trails Council

Boys & Girls Club of Allentown Boys & Girls Club of Bethlehem Boys & Girls Club of Easton Bradbury-Sullivan LGBT Center Burn Prevention Foundation

Cancer Support Community Greater Lehigh Valley Carbon County Action Committee for Human Service

Casa Guadalupe Center

Catholic Charities Diocese of Allentown

Catholic Social Services, Inc. Diocese of Scranton

Center for Humanistic Change Civic Theatre of Allentown

Cohesion Network

Communities In Schools of Eastern PA

Community Action Lehigh Valley

Community Bike Works

Community Services for Children, Inc.

Crime Victims Council of the Lehigh Valley, Inc.

Da Vinci Science Center

Diakon Lutheran Social Ministries Domestic Violence Service Center Easterseals Eastern Pennsylvania Easton Area Community Center

Easton Area Neighborhood Center, Inc.

Easton Area School District

Equi-librium, Inc.

Family Connection of Easton, Inc. Family Promise of Carbon County

Franklin Covev

Girl Scouts of Eastern Pennsylvania, Inc. Good Shepherd Rehabilitation Network

Goodwill Keystone Area

Grace Community Church/ Panther Valley Food Pantry

Greater Valley YMCA

Habitat for Humanity of the Lehigh Valley

Haven House

Hispanic Center Lehigh Valley

Jewish Community Center of Lehigh Valley Jewish Family Service of the Lehigh Valley

Kellyn Foundation

Laughing At My Nightmare, Inc.

Lehigh Carbon Community College Foundation

Lehigh Conference of Churches

Lehigh University

Lehigh Valley Active Life

Lehigh Valley Center for Independent Living, Inc.

Lehigh Valley Children's Centers, Inc. Lehigh Valley Zoological Society <u>Lehighton Area School</u> District

Meals on Wheels of the Greater Lehigh Valley

Mikayla's Voice

Miller-Keystone Blood Center

Moravian University

Mosser Village Family Center, Inc.

New Bethany Ministries

North Penn Legal Services, Inc. Northampton Community College Northeast Community Center

Nurture Nature Center

Parkland CARES Food Pantry

Penn State Extension Penn-Kidder Ministerium Phoebe Ministries, Inc. Pinebrook Family Answers ProJeCt of Easton, Inc.

Promise Neighborhoods of the Lehigh Valley

Raising the House

Resources for Human Development

Ripple Community, Inc.

Safe Harbor Shanthi Projec

ShareCare Faith in Action

Sights for Hope Slater Family Network

St. Luke's University Health Network St. Luke's Miners Memorial Hospital

Summit Hill Heritage Center

The Literacy Center

The Salvation Army of the Lehigh Valley
The Volunteer Center of the Lehigh Valley
The Volunteers of America Children's Center
Third Street Alliance for Women & Children

Touchstone Theatre Treatment Trends, Inc.

Turn to Us, Inc.

Turning Point of Lehigh Valley, Inc.

√alley Youth Hous∈

Via of the Lehigh Valley, Inc. Victory House of Lehigh Valley

Visiting Nurse Association of St. Luke's

Wildlands Conservancy

Youth Advocate Programs, Inc.

YWCA of Bethlehem



